Document Control Number: 700-CT016C-EN-E 1 / 4
EU Declaration of Conformity
Product: Timing Relays
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Rockwell Automation Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
U.S.A.

Yes = Product is certified to this directive.
N/R = This directive is not required for this product.
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
Economy Timing Relays
700-FE A 1 S U22
1 2 3 4 5
1 Designates Product Line
700-FE – 17.5mm adjustable timing relay
2 Designates Function
A – On-Delay
B – Off-Delay
D – One Shot
E – Fleeting Off-Delay
F – Flasher (starting with a pulse)
L – Impulse Converter
M – Multi-Function (On-Delay, Off-Delay, One Shot, Flasher)
Y – Star-delta
3 Designates Number of Contacts
1 – 1 N.O. contact (Functions A, B, D & F)
3 – 1 SPDT contact (All Functions)
4 Designates Timing Ranges
R – 0.75s….1 hour (4 settings) (Multi-function relays only)
S – 0.75s…1 hour (4 settings)
T – 0.05s…10 hours (6 settings)
5 Designates Supply Voltage
U22 – 24 Vac/dc; 110…240 Vac
U23 – 24…48 Vdc; 24…240 Vac
Document Control Number: 700-CT016C-EN-E 3 / 4
MODEL NOMENCLATURE (Cont):
Fixed-Function Timing Relays
700-FF A 1 025 M U24
1 2 3 4 5 6
1 Designates Product Line
700-FF – 22.5mm fixed-function timing relay
2 Designates Function
A – On-Delay
B – Off-Delay
D – One Shot
F – Flasher (starting with a pulse)
G – Flasher (starting with a pause)
3 Designates Number of Contacts
1 – 1 SPDT contact
2 – 1 DPDT contact
4 Designates Fixed Timing Range
Any number 001…999 may be used to denote a timing range between 0.1s and 10.0 hrs
Note – Third position is a decimal point
5 Designates Time Units
S – Seconds
M – Minutes
H – Hours
6 Designates Supply Voltage
U24 – 24 Vac/dc
U18 – 110…240 Vac
Document Control Number: 700-CT016C-EN-E 4 / 4
MODEL NOMENCLATURE (Cont):
High Performance Timing Relays
700-FS A 3 A U23
1 2 3 4 5
1 Designates Product Line
700-FS – 22.5mm adjustable timing relay
2 Designates Function
A – On-Delay
B – Off-Delay
C – On-Delay and Off-Delay
D – One Shot
E – Fleeting Off-Delay
F – Flasher (repeat cycle starts with a pulse)
G – Flasher (repeat cycle starts  with a pause)
H – Flasher (repeat cycle starts with a pulse or a pause)
I – On-Delay pulse generator
J – On-Delay (pulse controlled)
K – One-Shot / Watchdog (pulse controlled)
L – Impulse Converter
M – Multi-Function
Q – Off-Delay without supply voltages (True Off-Delay)
Y – Star-Delta
3 Designates Number of Contacts
2 – 2 N.O Contacts, 1 Side Common (Star Delta Only)
3 – 1 SPDT contact (All functions)
4 – 2 SPDT contacts (Timing range U only)
4 Designates Timing Ranges
A – 0.05…1 s F – 0.15…3 min K – 0.5…10 hrs
B – 0.15…3 s G – 0.5…10 min L – 3.0…60 hrs
C – 0.5…10 s H – 1.5…30 min Q – 0.15 s …10 min
D – 1.5…30 s I – 0.05…1 hr U – 0.05 s …60 hrs
E – 0.05…1 min J – 0.15…3 hrs V – 0.05 s…60 hrs (2 ranges)
5 Designates Supply Voltage
U18 – 24…240 Vac/dc
U23 – 24…48 Vdc; 24…240 Vac
Z12 – 12 Vdc
A40 – 346…440 Vac
6 Designates Options
-EX – Complies with ATEX Directive